

## City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary May 9, 2023

www.conwayarkansas.gov

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Tucker, Alderman Ledbetter, Alderwoman Isby, & Alderman Jones. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Attorney Charles Finkenbinder, & City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett. Alderwoman Webb was not present.

## **Resolutions Passed:**

R-23-23 Resolution approving FTN in the amount of \$115,520 for a feasibility study for Centennial Creek for the Transportation Department. *Vote 7-0* 

## **Ordinance Passed:**

A 22 20

0-23-36	Ordinance appropriating funds in the amount of \$5,000 for the Public Art Board. <b>Vote 7-0</b>
0-23-39	Ordinance approving an amendment to the Municipal Code for the Permits Department. Vote 7-0
O-23-40	Ordinance approving the purchase of firearm equipment with Tecco Safety for the Conway Police Department. Vote 7-0
0-23-41	Ordinance approving an agreement with an emergency clause for Superior Automotive in the amount of \$133,026 for the purchase of vehicles for the Conway Police Department. <i>Vote 7-0 EC 7-0</i>

Ordinance appropriating funds in the amount of \$5,000 for the Public Art Poard Vate 7.0

## **Other Actions:**

Approved April 25, 2023, City Council Minutes. Vote 7-0

Approved Schedule change for City Council Meetings cancelling 4<sup>th</sup> Tuesday, for summer months (June, July, August). **Vote 7-0**